I, on ongoing obligations of companies listed on Euronext, PROMONTORIA MACC 1X1 SOCIMI, 

S.A.U. (the “Company”) hereby notifies the following:  

CORPORATE ACTION 

On 27 January 2026, the Sole Shareholder of the Company, at the proposal of the Board of Directors, 

resolved to reduce the share capital, currently set at one hundred and forty-seven million eight hundred 

and forty-six thousand eight hundred and eighty-three euros (€ 147,846,883), by the amount of thirty-

five million euros (€ 35,000,000), for the purpose of returning the value of contributions to the Sole 

Shareholder. The capital reduction would be carried out by cancelling 35,000,000 ordinary shares held 

by the Sole Shareholder. 

As a consequence of the reduction, the share capital shall be set at one hundred and twelve million eight 

hundred and forty-six thousand eight hundred and eighty-three euros (€112,846,883), represented by 

112,846,883 ordinary shares, represented by book-entries, with a nominal value of €1 each, fully 

subscribed and paid up, and Article 5 of the Articles of Association shall be amended accordingly. 

The Sole Shareholder has resolved to delegate the implementation of the capital reduction to each and

[...]

(la “Sociedad”) publica la siguiente: 

OTRA INFORMACIÓN RELEVANTE 

Con fecha 27 de enero de 2026, el Accionista Único de la Sociedad, a propuesta del Consejo de 

Administración, ha acordado reducir el capital social, actualmente fijado en la cuantía de ciento cuarenta 

y siete millones ochocientos cuarenta y seis mil ochocientos ochenta y tres euros (147.846.883 €), en la 

cifra de treinta y cinco millones de euros (35.000.000 €), con la finalidad de devolver el valor de 

aportaciones al Accionista Único. La reducción de capital se efectuaría mediante la amortización de 

35.000.000 acciones ordinarias titularidad del Accionista Único.  

Como consecuencia de la reducción, el capital social se fijará en la cifra ciento doce millones 

ochocientos cuarenta y seis mil ochocientos ochenta y tres euros (112.846.883 €), representado por 

112.846.883 acciones ordinarias, representadas mediante anotaciones en cuenta, de 1 € de valor nominal 

cada una de ellas, íntegramente suscritas, desembolsadas, modificándose en los citados términos el 

artículo 5º de los Estatutos sociales.